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Q1. Inflation Index Bonds (IIBs) has been brought in by the Government to revamp the resource 
mobilisation. Consider the following statements with reference to it: 
1. IIBs are more popular and even desired in country economies with low to very low level inflation.  
2. One of the core objectives behind issuing IIBs is to reduce the attractiveness of gold for financial 

investment. 
The correct statement(s) is/are: 
(a) Only 1 
(b) Only 2 
(c) 1 and 2 both 
(d) None of the above 
 
Answer B 
Explanation: 
Only the second statement is correct. The first statement is incorrect. Issue of IIBs has assumed 
significance in the context of high level of inflation experienced in the Emerging Market and 
Developing Economies during the recent years, as the value of money. loses rapidly in an environment 
of high inflation. The issue of Inflation Indexed bonds in advanced economies is limited on account 
of low inflation experienced in these economies. The second statement is correct though. In order to 
reduce the attractiveness of gold for investment and reduce the CAD, the Government of India 
launched Inflation indexed bonds (IIB) in 2013. Thus, B is the correct answer. 
 
Q2. Consider the following statements with reference to inflation targeting in India: 
1. The mainstream inflation targeting in India is a fiscal policy strategy used by Finance Ministry 

with close co-ordination of RBI for maintaining price level at a certain level. 
2. Under the provisions of RBI Act, 1934, the Central Government determines the inflation target 

in terms of the Consumer Price Index, once in every five years in consultation with the RBI. 
The correct statement(s) is/are: 
(a) Only 1 
(b) Only 2 
(c) 1 and 2 both 
(d) None of the above 
 
Answer B 
Explanation: 
Only the second statement is correct. The first statement is incorrect as the mainstream inflation 
targeting in India is a monetary policy strategy used by the Central Bank i.e Reserve Bank of India. 
The second statement is correct. Under Section 45ZA(1) of the RBI Act, 1934, the Central 
Government determines the inflation target in terms of the Consumer Price Index, once in every five 
years in consultation with the RBI. Thus, B is the correct answer. 
 
Q3. Monetary Policy Framework (MPF) has been in the news for sometimes now. Consider the 
following statements with reference to it: 
1. The Monetary Policy Committee (MPC), which determines the significant policy rates under 

MPF, has no statutory backing as it is mentioned nowhere in the RBI Act, 1934. 
2. Under this framework, the RBI is required to give an explanation in the form of a report to the 

Parliament, if it failed to reach the specified inflation targets. 
The correct statement is/are: 
(a) Only 1 
(b) Only 2 
(c) 1 and 2 both 
(d) None of the above 
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Answer D 
Explanation: 
Neither of the given statements is true. The first statement is incorrect because the Monetary Policy 
Committee (MPC) has statutory backing. It has recently found a mention in the RBI Act, 1934. The 
second statement is also incorrect. Under Monetary Policy Framework (MPF), the RBI is required to 
give an explanation in the form of a report to the Central Government and NOT to the Parliament, if 
it failed to reach the specified inflation targets. Thus, D is the correct answer. 
 
Q4. Consider the following statements with reference to Wholesale Price Index (WPI): 
1. The index basket of the WPI covers commodities falling under the three major groups namely 

Primary Articles, Fuel and Power and Agricultural products. 
2. The office of the Economic Advisor of India is the only designated authority to measure and 

publish Wholesale Price Index (WPI). 
3. The base year being used for WPI is 2010-11. 
The correct statement(s) is/are: 
(a) Only 1 and 3 
(b) Only 1 and 2 
(c) Only 3 
(d) None of the above 
 
Answer C 
Explanation: 
Only the third statement is correct. The first statement is incorrect as the index basket of the WPI 
covers commodities falling under the three major groups namely Primary Articles, Fuel and Power 
and Manufactured products and NOT agricultural products. The second statement is also incorrect. 
In India, Office of Economic Advisor (OEA), Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion, 
Ministry of Commerce and Industry calculates the WPI. The third statement is correct. Thus, C is the 
correct answer. 
 
Q5. ‘Technical Review Committee (TRC)’ has been formed to recommend methodology for 
improving the coverage and quality of WPI like identifying new items that need to be included in the 
item basket and removing those that have lost its relevance. In this context, who chairs  the Technical 
Review Committee (TRC)? 
(a) The Finance Minister 
(b) The Economic Advisor of India 
(c) The Chairman of FICCI 
(d) The Secretary, Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion. 
 
Answer D 
Explanation: 
Technical Review Committee (TRC) chaired by Secretary, Department of Industrial Policy & 
Promotion. Thus, D is the correct answer.  
 
Q6. Producer Price Index. (PPI) is also used to measure the average change in the price of goods and 
services in bulk. Which of the following is/are correct with reference to the difference between PPI 
and WPI? 
1. Weight of an item in WPI is based on net traded value whereas in PPI weights are derived from 

Supply Use Table. 
2. PPI removes the multiple counting bias inherent in WPI. 
3. WPI does not cover services and whereas PPI includes services. 
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Choose the correct answer using the options given below: 
(a) Only 1 and 2 
(b) Only 1 and 3 
(c) Only 2 
(d) All of the above 
 
Answer D 
Explanation: 
All of the above are correct with reference to the difference between PPI and WPI. PPI is different 
from WPI on following grounds: 
• WPI captures the price changes at the point of bulk transactions and may include some taxes levied 

and distribution costs up to the stage of wholesale transactions. PPI measures the average change 
in prices received by the producer and excludes indirect taxes. 

• Weight of an item in WPI is based on net traded value whereas in PPI weights are derived from 
Supply Use Table. 

• PPI removes the multiple counting bias inherent in WPI. 
• WPI does not cover services and whereas PPI includes services. 
Thus, D is the correct answer. 
 
Q7. Consider the following statements with reference to difference of Consumer Price Index (CPI) 
with that of Producer Price Index (PPI). 
1. The PPI differ from the CPI on account of various factor such as taxes, trade and transport margin, 

distribution cost etc. 
2. Weights of items in PPI are derived from Consumer Expenditure Surveys whereas for CPI it is 

calculated on the basis of Supply Use tables. 
The correct statement(s) is/are: 
(a) Only 1 
(b) Only 2 
(c) 1 and 2 both 
(d) Neither 1 nor 2 
 
Answer A 
Explanation: 
Only the first statement is correct. The prices received by the producers (PPI) differ from the prices 
paid by the consumers (CPI) on account of various factor such as taxes, trade and transport margin, 
distribution cost etc. The second statement is incorrect. Weights of items in CPI are derived from 
Consumer Expenditure Surveys whereas for PPI it is calculated on the basis of Supply Use tables. 
Thus, A is the correct answer.  
 
Q8. Consider the following statements with reference to ‘Consumer Food Price Index (CFPI)’: 
1. Consumer Food Price Index (CFPI) is a measure of change in retail prices of food products only. 
2. The Ministry of Food Processing releases Consumer Food Price Indices (CFPI) for three 

categories -rural, urban and combined - separately on an all India basis. 
The correct statement(s) is/are: 
(a) Only 1 
(b) Only 2 
(c) 1 and 2 both 
(d) Neither 1 nor 2 
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Answer A 
Explanation:  
Only the first statement is correct. Consumer Food Price Index (CFPI) is a measure of change in retail 
prices of food products only consumed by a defined population group in a given area with reference 
to a base year. The second statement is incorrect as the Central Statistics Office (CSO), Ministry of 
Statistics and Programme Implementation (MOSPI) and NOT Ministry of Food Processing releases 
Consumer Food Price Indices (CFPI). Thus, A is the correct answer. 
 
Q9. ‘Consumer Food Price Index (CFPI)’ is released on: 
(a) Monthly basis 
(b) Quarterly basis 
(c) Weekly basis 
(d) Half-yearly basis 
 
Answer A 
Explanation: 
Like Consumer Price Index (CPI), the CFPI is also calculated on a monthly basis and methodology 
remains the same as CPI. The base year presently used is 2012. Thus, A is the correct answer. 
 
10. As of now, Monetary Policy Committee (MPC) is the sole authority to determine the policy rates 
in RBI’s monetary policy. Who among the following is/are member(s) of MPC? 
1. All four RBI deputy Governors. 
2. One official nominated by the RBI Board 
3. Three member’s representative of the Government of India. 
Choose the correct answer using the options given below: 
(a) Only 1 and 2 
(b) Only 2 
(c) Only 2 and 3 
(d) All of the above 
 
Answer C 
Explanation: 
All deputy Governors are not members of Monetary Policy Committee (MPC). Only the RBI Deputy 
Governor in charge of monetary policy is part of it. The MPC have six members, -  
• the RBI Governor (Chairperson) 
• the RBI Deputy Governor in charge of monetary policy 
• one official nominated by the RBI Board and  
• the remaining three members would represent the Government of India. 
 
Thus, C is the correct answer. 
 
 


